1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office -101, 1023BC, 103ABC
Tab settings 0.01	
To the Honor 07-12-1999 ade	uments or copy thereof
1. Name of co	01093320 2. Name and address c
Olde Salmon Falls Corp., d/b/a Damart	Name: Damart, LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3 Front Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Compared Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Rollinsford State NH ZIP 03805
MCorporation-State New Hampshire ☐Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability Company-NH
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1,164,732
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	898, 815 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 898, 793
••	694,970
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo 694,627
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Name: Teresa C. Tucker	
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>175 Canal Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101	08-1391
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and the
Name of Person Signing	Signature July 9, 1999 Date
J. J	[
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	formation to:
	tents and Trademarks signments
DEC 401 40 AV AV AV AV 411	T. O. A
document to be recorded, including time for review	heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
completing and reviewing the sample cover the	
D.C. 20231 and to the Oscillation Chice, Office of	Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
*** asnington, D.C. 20503	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu Washington, D.C. 20503	ct. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Olde Salmon Falls Corp., d/b/a Damart, a New Hampshire corporation with a principal place of business at 3 Front Street, Rollinsford, New Hampshire 03805 is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 1,164,732 for "THERMAL-ACTIVE" in International Class 25;

No. 898,815 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 24;

No. 898,793 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 25;

No. 899,305 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 23;

No. 694,970 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 25;

No. 694,627 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 23; and

No. 697,518 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 24.

WHEREAS, Damart, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company with a principal place of business at 3 Front Street, Rollinsford, New Hampshire 03805, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Olde Salmon Falls Corp., d/b/a Damart does hereby assign unto said Damart, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

OLDE SALMON FALLS CORP., D/B/A DAMART

Date: Une 30,1999

Name:

03101-2335 U.S.A. 603-668 1400

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN

& HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0865



07-12-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark

Registration of:

OLDE SALMON FALLS CORP. d/b/a DAMART

Registration No. 1,164,732 for "THERMAL-ACTIVE" in International Class 25;

Registration No. 898,815 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 24;

Registration No. 898,793 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 25;

Registration No. 899,305 for "DAMART-THERMAWEAR" in International Class 23;

Registration No. 694,970 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 25;

Registration No. 694,627 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 23; and

Registration No. 697,518 for "THERMOLACTYL" in International Class 24.

Docket:

OLDE/TM-101, 102 (A-C), 103 (A-C) US

BOX ASSIGNMENT

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks for recordal against the above identified trademark registrations;
 - 2. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
 - 3. Our check in the amount of \$190.00; and
 - 4. Return Postcard.

In the event there are any fee deficiencies or additional fees are payable, please charge them (or credit any overpayment) to our Deposit Account No. 08-1391.

Respectfully submitted,

Teresa C. Tucker

Attorney for Applicant

HAYES, SCILOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101 2335 U.S.A.

603-668 1400

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0866

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U	Jnited States Postal
Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Pa	atents and
Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 9, 1999	at Manchester, New

Hampshire.

By:

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 07/12/1999